## Community Facilities Fees and Charges

Fee Name	2021 / 2022 Fee
	(incl. GST)
Community Facility Hire Charges	
Community – Small Activity (21-50 sqm) - Per Hour	\$18.50
Community – Large Activity (51-100 sqm) - Per Hour	\$23.80
Community – Function Room (101-200 sqm) - Per Hour	\$28.30
Community – Minor Hall (201-250 sqm) - Per Hour	\$31.50
Community – Main Hall (+251 sqm) - Per Hour	\$40.30
Community – Offices – Per Hour	\$8.60
Civic Centre - Banksia Room - Full Room	
Community - Full Room - Per Hour	\$28.00
Community - Half Room - Per Hour	\$21.00
Jacaranda Court (Civic Centre Amphitheatre)	
Community - Per Hour	\$28.00
Sporting Recreational Fees	
5-a-Side Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season 5-a-Side Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$89.40
	\$177.80
Archery Junior/Senior - Per Person Per Annum	\$35.60
Archery Adult - Per Person Per Annum Athletics Junior/Senior - Per Person Per Annum	\$70.80
Athletics Junior/Senior - Per Person Per Annum Athletics Adult - Per Person Per Annum	\$17.30
Authetics Adult - Per Person Per Annum Australian Rules Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$35.60
Australian Rules Julio/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$355.70
Basketball – Clubs Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$712.50
Basketball – Clubs Julio/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$124.30
Sport Structures - Junior/Senior - Per Court/Cage Per Hour	\$249.70
Sport Structures - Adult - Per Court/Cage Per Hour	\$6.50
Sport Structures - Junior/Senior - Per Court/Cage Per Season	\$13.00
Sport Structures - Adult - Per Court/Cage Per Season	\$133.50
Cricket Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$267.40
Cricket Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$231.19 \$462.55
Dog Obedience - Per Hour	\$462.55
Dog Obedience - Per Annum	\$267.30
Gridiron Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$231.19
Gridiron Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$462.55
Hockey Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$402.55
Hockey Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$462.55
Modcrosse Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$213.80
Modcrosse Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$427.70
Netball - Casual Junior/Senior - Per Block (West 27 Courts) Per Hour	\$89.40
Netball - Casual Adult - Per Block (West 27 Courts) Per Hour	\$177.80
Netball - Casual Junior/Senior - Per Block (North/East or South/East 15	
Courts) Per Hour	\$45.00
Netball - Casual Adult - Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 Courts) Per	
Hour	\$89.50
Netball - Clubs Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$160.40
Netball – Clubs Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$320.69
Netball Competition - Event Junior/Senior - All Courts (57 Courts) 8-Hour	
Comp	\$710.00
Netball Competition - Event Adult - All Courts (57 Courts) 8-Hour Comp	\$1,360.00
Netball Competition - Junior/Senior - Per Block (North/East or South/East 15	
Courts) 8-Hour Comp	\$89.50
Netball Competition - Adult - Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 Courts) 8-Hour Comp	\$178.00
Netball Competition Junior/Senior - Per Block (West 27 Courts) 8-Hour Comp	\$356.00

## Community Facilities Fees and Charges

Fee Name	2021 / 2022 Fee
	(incl. GST)
Netball Competition Adult - Per Block (West 27 Courts) 8-Hour Comp	\$712.00
Netball - Junior/Senior - All Courts (57 Courts) Per Hour	\$177.80
Netball - Adult - All Courts (57 Courts) Per Hour	\$355.70
Personal Training - Commercial - Per Hour	\$6.50
Personal Training - Commercial - Per Annum	\$267.30
Rugby League Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$267.20
Rugby League Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$534.60
Rugby Union Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$303.20
Rugby Union Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$605.50
Soccer Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$231.19
Soccer Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$462.55
Softball/Baseball/Teeball Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$196.35
Softball/Baseball/Teeball Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$392.80
Tennis Courts - Clubs Junior/Senior - Per Person Per Annum	\$35.65
Tennis Courts - Clubs Adult - Per Person Per Annum	\$70.80
Tennis Courts - Commercial - Per Court Per Hour	\$27.50
Touch Rugby Junior/Senior - Per Team Per Season	\$160.40
Touch Rugby Adult - Per Team Per Season	\$320.55
Wanneroo Districts Netball Association - Per Calendar Year	2019 Annual fee
Reserve Casual Booking (Active Reserves and Passive Parks)	
Food Truck Seasonal Coordination Licence	\$3,795.00
Community - Per Hour	\$27.30
School Use - Per Person	\$3.60
Apportionment of Charges for Seasonal Reserve Hire	
Equals one training night only per team per week for the duration of the	25% of Current
season	Fee
Equals one competition or two training nights per team per week for the	50% of Current
duration of the season	Fee
Equals one training night and one competition only per team per week for the	75% of Current
duration of the season	Fee
Swipe Cards	
Swipe Card Fee – Replacement or Additional Card	\$11.20
Staff Costs	
Staff Costs - Late to Close Monday - Friday	\$46.00
Staff Costs - Late to Close Saturday	\$56.50
Staff Costs - Late to Close Sunday	\$75.50
Staff Costs - Late to Close Public Holiday	\$94.00
Bonds	
Buildings – Low Risk - Bond	Up to \$100
Buildings – Moderate Risk - Bond	Up to \$350
Buildings – High Risk - Bond	Up to \$850
Buildings – Extreme Risk - Bond	Up to \$2,700
Parks – Low Risk - Bond	Up to \$100
Parks – Moderate Risk - Bond	Up to \$350
Parks – High Risk - Bond	Up to \$850
Parks – Extreme Risk - Bond	Up to \$2,700